PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3542465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER A. BROOKS	09/24/2015
ENRICO GRANDI	09/11/2015
MAURIZIO SUCCI	09/10/2015
ROGER L. RECKER	09/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.	
Street Address:	100 N.E. ADAMS STREET	
City:	PEORIA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14864519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com **GREGORY C. BAYS Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 721351 (15-1116) **GREGORY C. BAYS** NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Gregory C. Bays/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/25/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 721351 Client Ref. No. 15-1116

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

TRACK ROLLER ASSEMBLY

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

	AND, I/WE HEREBY a	iuthorize Assign	iee or the at	torneys/repres	entatives of Assigr	nee to in:	sert here in	
parenth	eses the country, applic	cation number,	and official f	iling date (U.S	. Patent Application	n No	14/864,519	,
filed	September 24, 2015).		-				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

page 1 of 5

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 721351 Client Ref. No. 15-1116

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jennifer A. Brooks	Auniful Brooks	84dpf 15
ADDRESS	Card 8	CITIZENSHIP
407 Kingsloury Rol		4.S.A.
Germantown Hills, K	61948	

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 245215
ADDRESS J 9908 Countryside Lane	Carriery R. J. V. Mary	CITIZENSHIP
Edwards, IL 6/528		

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Allen Weeks	All aleh	9-24-15
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2230 Veterans Lad	The state of the s	U5,A2
Morton, IL 615	7	

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 721351 Cilent Ref. No. 15-1116

FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Enrico Grandi	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE 5297 - 117 - 2215
ADDRESS VVA SAVOLIABOLA, 1 - ZOZA	PRECOSA (60) - MACY	CITIZENSHIP

1. WITNESS NAME AUDICATO	WINESS SIGNATURE	DATE SEPT 11, 2015
ADDRESS VID 1º MAGOLO 81	Villa france in Lourigiano (MS)	CITIZENSHIP MALIAN

WINESS SIGNATURE /	DATE
Kanti Ci	SEPT 41.2015
	CITIZENSHIP
SAVIGLUAND SUL POLIMO (TTO)	ITA L'AG
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	SAVIGUANA SUL PANAMO (TTO)

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Dacket No. 721351 Client Ref. No. 15-1116

1. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	veadooka eldvath#E	CATE
Maurizio Succi	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	SX1/10/2015
ACORESS		CITIZENSHIP
va 32544,63 4058	VIGOOGA (MO) - 15AC/	ITALIAN
I. WITNESS NAME	T WINES SGNATURE/	OATE
MARCO DONIDI	1 Theother	120/09/15
ACCRESS		CITIZENSIW 1
VID BARCIERUNDA SIA (16	0053 VACATIOGGIA (BO)	17796140
		danna and a dan a da
		şanının ayının ayın
Z MITNESS NAME Gorzinam Vozers	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
GRAZIANO VOZZA		10/9/15
ACCRESS	109 J	CITIZENSHW
Vacel Continuoso 4/0/4	Showing Costs Value (16)	Italian
	illanidistdelininkstinitainksitäminmmittimininkummmmmm	*

page 4 of 5

1. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Roger L. Recker	Geren 2 Odelan	9-24-15
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
13013 N cline Rd		USA
Ounlop, IL 6/525		

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Allen Weeks	All Mala	9-24-15
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2238 Veterans Ld		25.4
Morton, IL 61552)		

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Craig Z Zur	L CIRRA	245915
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
9908 Countryside Lane		USA
Edwards, IL 61528		

page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 09/25/2015